

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 138379/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 8583/2019

SATYAVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138379/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Geol, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Geol and Mr. V.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that vakalatnama filed by learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

List again on 7.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar