

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 138379/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 8583/2019

SATYAVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 138379/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has already filed the Counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No.
1 to file Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm