

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8583/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2017
in Appln. U/s 482 No. 37746/2012 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad)

SATYAVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195992/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.138379/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.Nikhil Sharma, learned counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. Ankit Goel, learned counsel for the State.

Delay condoned.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and
perused the materials placed on record, we do not find any good
ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed
by the High Court, rejecting the application filed by the
petitioner under section 482 of Cr.P.C. The Special Leave
Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

